NEW BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Mrs. Christeen Ceratti Mrs. Jewel Collwell Mrs. Katherine Crisci Mr. Jay Funkhouser Mrs. Elizabeth Hough Mr. Matthew LeDonne Mr. John Ludwig Mrs. Bernadette Mattica Mr. Steven Powell

Dr. Joseph A. Guarino, Superintendent Mrs. Lorie Foster, Board Secretary

REGULAR MEETING May 13, 2024

| I move to approve the Minutes of the April 22, 2024 Regular meeting. | | | | |
|---|------------------------|---------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Motion | Mrs. Mattica | Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |
| I move to ap | pprove the Treasurer's | Reports for A | pril, 2024. | |
| Motion | Mrs. Mattica | _ Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |
| I move to ap | pprove the General Fun | nd Bills from | April 19, 2024 throu | igh May 8, 2024. |
| Motion | Mrs. Mattica | _ Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |
| EXECUTIV | /E – Mrs. Collwell | | | |
| 1. I move to approve the first reading of revisions to the following Policy: | | | | |
| 210. | 1 Medications | | | |
| Motion | Mrs. Collwell | _ Second | Mrs. Mattica | Vote Passed |
| 2. I move to approve to reaffirm Policy #249 Bullying/Cyberbullying. | | | | |
| Motion | Mrs. Collwell | _ Second | Mrs. Mattica | Vote Passed |
| 3. I move to approve to appoint Bernadette Mattica as the Board Treasurer. | | | | |
| Motion | Mrs. Collwell | _ Second | Mrs. Ceratti | Vote Passed |
| EDUCATION – Mrs. Mattica | | | | |
| 1. I move to approve the submission of the Title I application for the 2024-2025 school year. | | | | |
| Motion | Mrs. Mattica | _Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |

| 2. | I move to approve the subm | nission of the | Title II application f | or the 2024-2025 school year. |
|--------|--|----------------|------------------------|--|
| Motion | n Mrs. Mattica | _Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 3. | I move to approve the subm | nission of the | Title IV application | for the 2024-2025 school year |
| Motion | Mrs. Mattica | _ Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| FINAN | NCE – Mr. Funkhouser | | | |
| 1. | I move to approve to adopt | the proposed | Final budget for the | 2024-2025 school year. |
| Motion | Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 2. | I move to approve to extend nurse and custodian service | _ | | R Solutions, Inc. for substitute 30, 2025. |
| Motion | n Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 3. | I move to approve to renew and Adelphoi Education, In | _ | | Brighton Area School District |
| Motion | Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 4. | I move to approve to renew in the amount of \$3,600.00 | | with Medic Rescue f | For the 2024-2025 school year |
| Motion | Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 5. | | School Distri | ict for the 2024-2025 | ntract to provide food services school year with the District nal years until 2028-2029. |
| Motion | Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 6. | I move to approve an amenwhich includes an extension | | | ement with McCarter Transit ear. |
| Motion | n Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| 7. | I move to approve First Nat Activity, and Food Service | | s the depository for t | oank accounts for the General, |
| Motion | n Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |

| lo Jo | cated at 401 11th Avenue. hnathan Proano of 1101 F | , New Brigl Fifth Avenu | nton Borough. The pree, New Brighton Bor | roperty is being purchased by rough from the Repository of Cotal Exoneration is \$2350.34. |
|----------|---|----------------------------|--|--|
| Motion _ | Mrs. Crisci | Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |
| BUILDIN | NGS & GROUNDS – Mr. | Powell | | |
| th | | | | ll Field and ancillary facilities on second date designated as a rain |
| | August 24 / 25 September 7 /8 | September : | er 28 / 29 5 / 6 | |
| | hey are planning on sched 024 with a rain dates of Sa | | | 27, 2024 and Sunday, July 28, day, August 4, 2024. |
| Motion _ | Mr. Powell | _Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed |
| PERSON | NEL – Mrs. Ceratti | | | |
| | | | | |
| 1. Iı | move to approve the follow | wing summ | er school personnel b | pased on enrollment needs: |
| | High School | S | tudent Assistants | |
| | Traci Mercer Rob Wahl | | Catie Ryan | |
| Motion _ | Mrs. Ceratti | _ Second _ | Mrs. Collwell | Vote _ <u>Passed</u> |
| sc | move to approve the followhool year, pending receiptearances. | _ | | nd instructors for the 2024-2025 of all required forms and |
| | Summer Percussion I | Instructor | Jamie Hinkle | |
| | Summer Woodwind Instructor Summer Low Brass Instructor | | Sarah Alhabib | |
| | | | Rob Wahl | |
| | Summer Lionette Ins | tructor | Katie Laughlin | |
| Motion _ | Mrs. Ceratti | _ Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |
| ef | | | | ghton Area School District ve review of all required forms |
| Motion _ | Mrs. Ceratti | _Second _ | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> |
| | | | | |

| | ol year from McCarto | • | | d van drivers for the 202. | 3-2U2 4 |
|---------------|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|---|--------------------|
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | _ Vote <u>Passed</u> | |
| | ve to ratify an intermal through August 13, | - | Medical Leave for D | Piana Godfrey from May | 10, |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote _ <u>Passed</u> | |
| | ve to approve an inte through December 3 | | y Medical Leave for | r Kelley Cardosi from Ma | ay 30, |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote _ <u>Passed</u> | |
| | ve to approve the Atl 1, 2024 through June | | * * | ract for Jerrod Planitzer frea School District. | rom |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed | |
| | ve to approve the res hton Area School Dis | _ | _ | urse Assistant for the Nev | W |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed | |
| Scho by th | ool District, at Step 1 | of the Bachelo ugust 12, 2024, | r's Scale and Band | cher for the New Brighto Director at a salary as ind and Administrative revie | dicated |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote <u>Passed</u> | |
| Scho | ool District, at Step 1 | of the Support | Association Contra | stant for the New Brightonet, effective August 19, 2 I forms and clearances. | |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote <u>Passed</u> | |
| Brig relea | hton Area School Dis | strict under the mployment, pe | Act 93 Agreement, | ol Principal for the New effective June 1, 2024 of d Administrative review of | - |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | Vote Passed | |

| the I | New Brighton Area So | chool District, | effective August 12 | , 2024 at Step 3 of the Bachelors equired forms and clearances. | |
|--|------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|---|--|
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | _Vote <u>Passed</u> | |
| 13. I move to approve to hire Emily Bucheit as an Elementary School Teacher for the New Brighton Area School District, effective August 12, 2024 at Step 1 of the Bachelor's Scale, pending receipt of and Administrative review of all required forms and clearances. | | | | | |
| Motion | Mrs. Ceratti | Second | Mrs. Collwell | _Vote <u>Passed</u> | |
| 14. I move to approve the following individuals as coaches for the 2024-2025 school year at salaries as indicated by the Index, pending receipt of and Administrative review of all required forms and clearances. | | | | | |
| Cros | ss Country Assistant C | Coach (Split) | Jason Walker Stephen Rea | c | |
| Motion | Mrs Ceratti | Second | Mrs Collwell | Vote Passed | |